

**CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA**  
**22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800**  
**PROJECT: FY 22-23 ANNUAL RESIDENTIAL OVERLAY**  
**BID OPENING: APRIL 4, 2023 @ 9:30 A.M.**  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$1,085,000**



Item	Description	Quantity	Units	All American		Hardy & Harper		RJ Noble	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5	2" Coldmill Existing AC Pavement	470000	SF	\$ 0.24	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 155,100.00
6	Reconstruct 2" AC Overlay	5875	TON	\$ 116.00	\$ 681,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 640,375.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 722,625.00
7	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 3,045.00
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	48	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 48,720.00
9	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	76	EA	\$ 497.00	\$ 37,772.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 79,420.00
10	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct 6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4700	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 61,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,900.00
12	Furnish and Install Project Information Sign	8	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00
13	Furnish and Install Loop Detectors	4	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
14	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>Rank 1</b>	<b>\$ 1,063,172.00</b>	<b>Rank 2</b>	<b>\$ 1,176,000.00</b>	<b>Rank 3</b>	<b>\$ 1,223,010.00</b>

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	ATP		Onyx	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Prepare and Implement Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
2	Prepare and Implement Water Pollution Control Plan / Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,575.00	\$ 11,575.00
3	Traffic Striping, Markers, and Markings	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
4	Monument Restoration	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
5	2" Coldmill Existing AC Pavement	470000	SF	\$ 0.45	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 173,900.00
6	Reconstruct 2" AC Overlay	5875	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 646,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 652,125.00
7	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	48	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00
9	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	76	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 83,600.00
10	Crack Sealing	1	LS	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
11	Remove and Reconstruct 6" Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4700	SF	\$ 9.27	\$ 43,569.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Project Information Sign	8	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Loop Detectors	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>Rank 4</b>	<b>\$ 1,269,244.00</b>	<b>Rank 5</b>	<b>\$ 1,373,000.00</b>